2020 MEADOWLANDS PACE

3YO Open Pace

Owned & Serviced By: The Meadowlands

Sponsored By: The Meadowlands, et al.

For: Open Pace for 3YO in 2020 (foals of 2017)

To Be Raced As: Eliminations (*if necessary*) with a Final

Estimated Purses: Total purse: \$650,000E Eliminations \$50,000G

Cancellation: The Sponsors reserve the right to cancel any or all of the races if it becomes impractical or

undesirable in the opinion of The Sponsors to conduct said races. If an event is not raced, The Sponsors

responsibility and liability shall be limited to refunding, without interest, all payments collected toward this race. The monies will be pro-rated among owners of horses eligible at the time of cancellation.

Added Money: Sponsors will add a minimum of \$300,000 to this race. These funds, barring any unforeseen circumstance which may preclude this, in addition to all monies paid in by nominating horsemen shall constitute the purses for this event.

Payments (US Funds only): A nomination to each event requires payment as listed below. All payments are forfeits.

Payment Schedule Yearling Nomination:	
May 15 (Yearling Year)	\$50
Two-Year-Old:	
March 15:	
*Two-Year-Old Supplement:	\$1,000
Sustaining March 15	\$400
Three-Year-Old:	
February 15:	
**Three-Year-Old Supplement	\$7,500
Sustaining February 15	\$ 500
Sustaining March 15	\$2,000
Sustaining April 15	\$2,000
Declaration Fee: (Elimination Races)	\$2,500
Declaration Fee: (Final)	\$5,000

Supplemental Payments: *Ineligible horses may be made eligible to the Meadowlands Pace as two-year-olds by paying the \$1,000 supplemental payment on March 15 in lieu of the regular payment of \$400. All three-year-old sustaining payments must then be made to continue eligibility.

**Ineligible horses may be made eligible to the Meadowlands Pace as three-year-olds either by paying the \$7,500 supplemental payment on February 15 of the in lieu of the regular February 15 sustaining payment plus all subsequent sustaining payments; or at the time of declaration by paying an amount equal to 20% of the nominating and sustaining payments made into that race, plus the starting fees, due at time of declaration as listed on The Meadowlands condition sheet. This payment must be made in the form of a certified check no later than the prescribed time and date determined by The Meadowlands.

Rules: A minimum of seven (7) separate interests may be required in any event or the event may be cancelled. All starters are subject to the detention policy of the Host Track. The rules of the Host Track and its state Racing Commission along with the USTA shall govern unless otherwise specified in these conditions. These races are subject to the Stallion Restriction Rule and Standardbred Racing Integrity & Accountability Initiative (SRIAI) *see Meadowlands website for details.* This nomination is a contract between the nominator and The Meadowlands. It may be void at the discretion of The Meadowlands if ownership of the nominated yearling is transferred after this payment has been made. A nomination to these events is an agreement to the above terms and conditions. **Checks made payable and sent to:**

Meadowlands Racing & Entertainment

Attention Racing Office #1 Racetrack Drive, East Rutherford, NJ 07073 Phone (201) 842-5130

website www.playmeadowlands.com